
ROUTE-1

1 MALLAPUR 6:50
2 NOMA 7:02
3 NFC 7:03
4 H.B.COLONY-2 7:08
5 ECIL 7:10
6 KUSHAIGUDA 7:15
7 CHAKRIPURAM 7:17
8 VIJAYA HOSPITAL 7:20
9 NAGARAM U TURN 7:22

10 NAGARAM WATER TANK 7:25
11 DAMMAIGUDA 7:28
12 SAKET 7:30
13 KAPRA 7:35
14 RADHIKA ROAD 7:45
15 SHARADHA BUS STOP 7:50
16 VAYUPURI -1 7:55
17 VAYUPURI -2 7:57
18 VAYUPURI -3 8:00
19 YAPROL X ROAD 8:02
20 YAPROL - 2 8:05
21 KOWKUR X ROAD 8:07
22 RISALABAZAR MAIN ROAD 8:10
23 ALWAL RAILWAY OUTER 8:15
25 BOLLARAM GOVT SCHOOL 8:20
26 BOLLARAM GATE 8:22
27 BOLLARAM GATE STOP -2 8:25
28 KOMPALLY 8:35
29 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-2

1 KOTHAPET 7:00
2 CHAITANYA PURI 7:02
3 DILSUK NAGAR 7:04
4 CHARMAS 7:05
5 KONARK 7:06
6 TV TOWER 7:07
7 CHARMAS D MART 7:09
8 NALGONDA X ROAD 7:10
9 KOTI WOMENS COLLEGE 7:15

10 SULTAN BAZAR 7:17
11 KACHIGUDA X ROAD 7:18
12 Y M C A 7:20
13 CHIKADPALLI 7:23
14 RTC X ROAD 7:25
15 GOLKONDA X ROAD 7:27
16 MUSHEERABAD 7:28
17 MUSHEERABAD X ROAD 7:30
18 KAVADI GUDA 7:32
19 KEYS HIGH SCHOOL 7:35
20 SANGEETH HIMALAYA 7:37
21 J B S 7:43
22 K F C 7:45
23 KHARKANA 7:48
24 BOWENPALLY RTC COLONY 7:49
25 TEACHERS COLONY 7:50
26 SMART BAZAR 7:53
27 VEDVIHAR 7:55
28 SHOBHA GARDENS 7:57
29 DAIRY FORM 8:00
30 CINI PLANT 8:15
31 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-3

1 HAYATH NAGAR 6:40
2 PULLAREDDY SWEET HOUSE 6:42
3 SUSHMA THEATER 6:48
4 PANAMA 6:50
5 KARACHI BAKERY 6:52
6 CHINTAL KUNTA CHECKPOST 6:55
7 LB NAGAR 7:00
8 KAMINENI 7:08
9 ALKAPURI 7:10

10 BANDLAGUDA FLYOVER 7:12
11 NAGOLE METRO 7:15
12 UPPAL RING ROAD 7:17
13 SURVEY OF INDIA 7:20
14 HABSIGUDA 7:25
15 TARNAKA 7:27
16 METTUGUDA X ROAD 7:32
17 RAILWAY NILAYAM 7:35
18 SANGEETH X ROAD 7:40
19 PARADISE 7:45
20 TAD BAND 7:47
21 BOWENPALLY PS 7:50
22 MMR GARDEN 7:55
23 SUCHITRA 8:00
24 KOMPALLY 8:15
25 GUNDLA POCHAMPALLY 8:20
26 COLLEGE 8:40



ROUTE-4

1 LIG 6:50
2 ESI 7:05
3 NEW MIG WATER TANK 7:15
4 NEW MIG ROAD NO-1 7:17
5 TELLAPUR 7:20
6 BUCHA REDDY SWEET HOUSE 7:22
7 OLD MIG 7:25
8 NALLAGANDLA FLY OVER 7:30
9 LINGAMPALLY 7:35

10 CHANDA NAGAR 7:37
11 MY HOME 7:40
12 DEEPTHI SREE NAGAR 7:42
13 MADINAGUDA 7:45
14 MIYAPUR ALWIN 7:50
15 MIYAPUR X ROAD 7:55
16 HDFC BANK 7:57
17 COCA COLA 8:00
18 VOLVO 8:02
19 BOLLARAM X ROAD 8:05
20 BACHUPALLI 8:10
21 GANDIMAISAMMA 8:35
22 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-5

1 NALLAGANDLA Fly Over 6:55
2 GULMOHAR PARK 7:00
3 HCU DEPOT 7:05
4 HCU GATE 7:08
5 MAJEED BANDA X ROAD 7:10
6 SRIRAM NAGAR 7:12
7 BOTANICAL GARDEN 7:15
8 KONDAPUR RTO 7:18
9 HAFEEZPET 7:20

10 MIYAPUR ALLWYN X ROAD 7:30
11 MIYAPUR X ROAD 7:35
14 BACHUPALLY 8:00
15 PRAGATHI NAGAR SIGNAL 8:10
16 GANDIMISAMMA 8:30
17 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-6

1 MIYAPUR METRO 7:25
2 LANDMARK HOSPITAL 7:32
3 NIZAMPET X ROAD 7:35
4 KONDA REDDY FUNCTION HALL 7:45
5 NIZAMPET HANUMAN TEMPLE 7:50
6 SATYAM HEIGHTS 7:55
7 MALLAMPET VIJETHA 8:10
8 MALLAMPET BUS STOP 8:15
9 DUNDIGAL X ROAD 8:30

COLLEGE 8:4510



ROUTE-7

1 JUBILEE CHECKPOST 7:20
2 VENKATAGIRI 7:22
3 YOUSUF GUDA CHECKPOST 7:25
4 YOUSUF GUDA 7:30
5 KRISHNA KANTH PARK 7:32
6 SR NAGAR 7:35
7 PRASHANTHI NAGAR 7:45
8 BALANAGAR 7:50
9 GANESH NAGAR 7:55

10 CHINTAL 8:00
11 SURARAM 8:15
12 GANDIMISAMMA 8:30
13 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-8

1 UPPARPALLE 6:50
2 ATTAPUR 7:05
3 LANGAR HOUSE CHOURASTHA 7:10
4 RETHIBOWLI 7:12
5 MEHDIPATNAM 7:15
6 NMDC 7:20
7 MASABTANK 7:22
8 PENSION OFFICE 7:25
9 CARE HOSPITAL 7:27

10 CITY CENTER 7:30
11 GVK 7:32
12 PANJAGUTA 7:35
13 AMEERPET 7:37
14 MYTHRIVANAM 7:40
15 SR NAGAR 7:42
16 ESI 7:45
17 ERRAGADDA 7:47
18 BHARATH NAGAR 7:50
19 MOOSAPET 7:52
20 BALANAGAR 7:57
21 IDPL 8:02
22 GANDIMISAMMA 8:35
23 COLLEGE 8:40



ROUTE-9

1 BANDLAGUDA JAAGIR -SUN CITY 7:10
2 Nanal Nagar 7:17
3 Tolichowki 7:21
4 Shaikpet 7:25
5 Manikonda 7:26
6 RAIDURGAM 7:30
7 Gachibowli 7:35
8 Kothaguda 7:40
9 CYBER TOWERS 7:45

10 ANKURA HOSPITAL 7:48
11 JNTU 7:55
12 ADDAGUTTA 8:00
13 TULASI NAGAR 8:05
14 PRAGATHI NAGAR 8:15
15 COLLEGE 8:40



ROUTE-10

1 Z T S MOULALI 6:50
2 LALAPET 7:00
3 LALAGUDA NEW BRIDGE 7:05
3 SANTHI NAGAR 7:10
4 MIRJAL GUDA 7:15
5 MALKAJGIRI 7:20
6 ANUTEX 7:22
7 ANAND BAG 7:25
8 MINI TANK BAND 7:27
9 KRUPA COMPLEX 7:30

10 VINAYAKA NAGAR 7:32
11 NEREDMET OLD PS 7:35
12 EAST KAKATIYA NAGAR 7:37
13 NEREDMET X ROAD 7:40
14 R K PURAM FLYOVER 7:43
15 LALBAZAR 7:50
16 RETRET COLONY 8:05
17 BHEL QUARTERS 8:10
18 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-11

1 JERSEY PARKING 6:50
2 HYD PUB SCHOOL RAMANATHA PUR 7:00
3 VISHAL SUPER MARKET 7:05
4 SRI RAMANA THEATER 7:10
5 ALI CAFE X ROAD 7:13
6 GOLNAKA 7:17
7 TILAK NAGAR X ROAD 7:22
8 SHIVAM ROAD 7:25
9 ADIK MET 7:27

10 SEETAFAL MANDI 7:30
11 CHILKALGUDA X ROAD 7:33
12 SANGEETH X ROAD 7:36
13 BEGUMPET 7:43
14 PARADAISE 7:48
15 DIAMOND POINT 7:52
16 BAPUJI NAGAR 7:54
17 MILITARY ACADEMY 8:00
18 SUCHITRA X ROAD 8:08
19 JEEDIMETLA VILLAGE 8:12
20 KOMPALLY RTO OFFICE 8:15
21 KOMPALLY BIG BAZAR 8:18
22 KOMPALLY X ROAD 8:20
23 AYYODHYA SERVICE ROAD 8:30
24 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-12

1 SANGAREDDY OLD BUSSTAND 6:50
2 SANGAREDDY NEW BUSSTAND 6:55
3 GOKULA HOSPITAL 7:00
4 MORE SUPER MARKET 7:05
5 ITI 7:10
6 STAR HOSPITAL 7:15
7 COLLECTRATE 7:20
8 SANGAREDDY X ROAD 7:20
9 ISNAPUR 7:30

10 MUTHANGI 7:35
11 College 8:45



ROUTE-13

1 BORABANDA 7:00
2 MOTHINAGAR 7:12
3 PR NAGAR 7:15
4 ALWIN COLONY 7:35
5 GANDHI NAGAR 7:45
6 SURARM 8:00
7 GANDIMAISAMMA 8:30
8 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-14

1 BODUPPAL DEPO 6:45
2 MEDIPALLI 6:55
3 NARAPATHI 7:00
4 JODI METLA 7:01
5 ANNOGI GUDA 7:05
6 YAMMAN PET 7:10
7 RAMPALLI X ROAD 7:11
8 R T C COLONY 7:13
9 NAGARAM 7:15

10 DAMMAI GUDA 7:20
11 AMBEDKAR NAGAR 7:25
12 BALAJI NAGAR 7:30
13 YAPRAL 7:35
14 LOTHU KUNTA 7:40
15 SRI BAKERY 7:45
16 IG STATUE 8:00
17 SELECT TALKIES 8:25
18 BOLLARAM 8:45
19 COLLEGE 9:00



ROUTE-15

1 MIYAPUR X ROAD 7:20
2 GOKUL X ROAD 7:40
3 FORUM MALL 7:45
4 TEMPLE BUS STOP 7:25
5 REMEDY HOSPOITAL 7:30
6 KPHB 7:35
7 SOUTH INDIA SHOPPING MALL 7:38
8 TULASI NAGAR 7:40
9 YELAMMA BANDA 7:45

10 GAJULARAMARAM 7:50
11 RODAMESTRI NAGAR 7:55
12 SHAPUR RYTHU BAZAR 8:00
13 JEEDIMETLA BUS DEPO 8:10
14 SURARAM 8:15
15 GANDIMAISAMMA 8:30
16 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-16

1 SHANKAR PALLE 6:45
2 BDL 6:50
3 BANUR 6:55
4 NANDIGAM 7:00
5 KARDANU 7:05
6 PATANCHERU 7:10
7 GOVT HOSPITAL 7:15
8 EGRISI 7:20
9 RC PURAM 7:25

10 BIRAMGUDA 7:30
11 KISTAREDDYPET 8:00
12 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-17
22 seater

1 Alwal 7:40
2 Tumukunta 7:45
3 Annaram 8:00
4 Medchal 8:15
5 Medchal checkpost 8:30
6 College 8:45



ROUTE-18

1 SR NAGR 7:20
2 ESI 7:25
3 ERRAGADDA 7:30
4 BHARATH NAGAR 7:35
5 MOOSAPET 7:40
6 KUKATPALLY 7:45
7 KUKATPALLY ALWYN 7:50
8 JAGADGIRIGUTTA 7:55
9 IDPL 8:05

10 GANDIMAISAMMA 8:35
16 COLLEGE 8:45



ROUTE-19
50 seater

1 Chandrayanagutta 6:40
2 DRDL 6:50
3 Owaisi 6:55
4 Santosh Nagar 7:00
5 Nalgonda X Road 7:05
6 Mojamjahi Market 7:10
7 Abids 7:15
8 Basheerbagh 7:20
9 Tankbund 7:25

10 Ranigunj 7:30
11 Paradise 7:35
12 Bapuji Nagar 7:45
13 MMR Garden 7:50
14 Suchitra 8:00
15 Jeedimetla 8:10
16 Kompally 8:20
17 Dhulapally 8:30
18 College 8:45



ROUTE-20

1 BERAMGUDA 7:30
2 ASHOK NAGAR 7:32
3 JYOTHINAGAR 7:35
4 LINGAMPALLY 7:40
5 CHANDA NAGAR 7:42
6 MY HOME 7:45
7 DEEPTHI SREE NAGAR 7:47
8 MADINAGUDA 7:50
9 MIYAPUR ALWIN 7:55

10 MIYAPUR X ROAD 8:00
11 HDFC BANK 8:02
12 COCA COLA 8:05
13 VOLVO 8:10
14 BOLLARAM X ROAD 8:15
15 BACHUPALLI 8:20
16 MALLAMPET 8:35
17 COLLEGE 8:45


